
CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

PRESIDENT

JOHNSON and GRAY 30 22 29 20 28 22 21 29 23 224

OBAMA and BIDEN 1100 1045 1011 957 1065 1171 1149 1125 1028 9651

ROMNEY and RYAN 1096 852 1093 966 1001 1178 1213 1079 1095 9573

STEIN and HONKALA 10 16 15 10 18 5 5 10 10 99

RON PAUL 0 5 1 2 0 3 0 2 1 14

All Others 1 5 3 0 3 1 0 4 2 19

Blanks 9 1 10 12 16 5 8 15 8 84

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

SCOTT P. BROWN 1310 1075 1292 1178 1204 1458 1466 1287 1310 11580

ELIZABETH A. WARREN 923 849 850 775 904 910 919 965 844 7939

All Others 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7

Blanks 13 20 19 13 22 16 11 11 13 138

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
THIRD DISTRICT

NICOLA S. TSONGAS 1291 1261 1251 1175 1227 1414 1292 1359 1192 11462

JONATHAN A. GOLNIK 873 626 826 714 826 880 1017 835 889 7486

All Others 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 7

Blanks 82 57 84 75 78 91 87 69 86 709

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

Town of Chelmsford Election

November 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford Election

November 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

COUNCILLOR
THIRD DISTRICT

MARILYN M. PETITTO DEVANEY 1128 1083 1126 1039 1056 1227 1186 1203 1087 10135

THOMAS SHEFF 609 469 563 463 575 577 643 546 589 5034

All Others 1 1 0 4 2 2 3 2 3 18

Blanks 508 393 473 461 498 579 564 513 488 4477

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MICHAEL J. BARRETT 905 829 872 786 834 955 898 937 854 7870

SANDI MARTINEZ 1145 934 1088 990 1085 1204 1285 1128 1149 10008

All Others 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 5

Blanks 196 183 202 189 211 225 212 199 164 1781

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
FOURTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

CORY ATKINS 1131 1121 2252

MICHAEL J. BENN 855 802 1657

All Others 0 1 1

Blanks 260 243 503

Totals 2246 2167 4413
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford Election

November 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SIXTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

THOMAS A. GOLDEN, JR. 1419 1518 1690 4627

All Others 8 10 9 27

Blanks 519 634 686 1839

Totals 1946 2162 2385 6493

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SEVENTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

DAVID M. NANGLE 1075 1075

MARTIN D. BURKE 633 633

All Others 3 3

Blanks 256 256

Totals 1967 1967

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SECOND MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

JAMES ARCIERO 1110 1262 1284 3656

VALERIE A. WORMELL 745 843 705 2293

All Others 5 1 0 6

Blanks 271 290 275 836

Totals 2131 2396 2264 6791
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford Election

November 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

CLERK OF COURTS
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

MICHAEL A. SULLIVAN 1444 1378 1463 1318 1363 1579 1497 1527 1412 12981

All Others 3 7 6 11 6 6 6 7 10 62

Blanks 799 561 693 638 762 800 893 730 745 6621

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

REGISTER OF DEEDS
MIDDLESEX NORTHERN DISTRICT

RICHARD P. HOWE, JR 1474 1382 1481 1350 1402 1616 1543 1557 1416 13221

All Others 0 3 6 6 7 5 6 6 7 46

Blanks 772 561 675 611 722 764 847 701 744 6397

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

SHERIFF
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

PETER J. KOUTOUJIAN 1163 1101 1150 1074 1074 1313 1196 1293 1168 10532

ERNESTO M. PETRONE 575 455 520 426 540 502 598 471 515 4602

All Others 1 2 4 5 2 3 4 3 0 24

Blanks 507 388 488 462 515 567 598 497 484 4506

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

QUESTION 1 - Vehicle Repair

YES 1759 1509 1631 1481 1628 1792 1857 1796 1687 15140

NO 263 228 303 241 241 298 299 254 277 2404

Blanks 224 209 228 245 262 295 240 214 203 2120

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664
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Town of Chelmsford Election

November 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

QUESTION 2 - Death with Dignity

YES 1028 866 909 882 1016 1020 1088 1045 1033 8887

NO 1150 999 1180 1024 1048 1273 1252 1151 1057 10134

Blanks 68 81 73 61 67 92 56 68 77 643

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

QUESTION 3 - Medical Marijuana

YES 1235 1142 1142 1061 1230 1326 1272 1266 1247 10921

NO 933 718 935 835 815 960 1059 908 830 7993

Blanks 78 86 85 71 86 99 65 90 90 750

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

QUESTION 4 - Campaign Finance

YES 1377 1196 1296 1197 1312 1448 1451 1460 1362 12099

NO 463 369 439 388 404 426 478 386 407 3760

Blanks 406 381 427 382 415 511 467 418 398 3805

Totals 2246 1946 2162 1967 2131 2385 2396 2264 2167 19664

Total Ballots Voted 2,246 1,946 2,162 1,967 2,131 2,385 2,396 2,264 2,167 19,664

Total Registered Voters 2,788 2,675 2,670 2,507 2,693 2,897 2,777 2,705 2,796 24,508

Percentage 80.6% 72.7% 81.0% 78.5% 79.1% 82.3% 86.3% 83.7% 77.5% 80.2%

Official results include 60 Uniformed and Oversees Citizens Absentee Voting Act ballots and 7 provisional ballots.

BALLOTS VOTED
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